

Press release

Michael Huber secures company goals in the circle of shareholders

Arnsberg, **June 2022** – Arnsberg, June 2022 - The continued existence of the TRILUX Group as a privately owned business is secured: In July 2022, the long-standing general representative and current chairman of the supervisory board, Michael Huber, will take over 28 percent of the company shares. He will thus fulfil the wish of the majority shareholder to achieve a seamless generational change and permanent continuity. The Frielinghausen family of shareholders will take over a further 28 percent. There will be no operational changes in the management and strategic direction of the TRILUX Group. The German market leader thus remains majority family-owned and continues its continuous growth course on an international level. A foundation is to follow at a later date, which will take over Huber's shares and secure the company goals in accordance with the family shareholders.

As a general representative, Michael Huber has played a significant role in the company's success story over the last 17 years - and has positioned TRILUX innovatively and competitively in national and international markets. Due to the many years of successful cooperation, Michael Huber enjoys the absolute trust and full backing of the company. Michael Huber will continue in his position as Chairman of the Supervisory Board. Together with the three-member management board team, consisting of Hubertus Volmert (CEO), Johannes Huxol (CFO) and Joachim Geiger (CMO/CSO), he will continue to drive forward the strategic orientation of TRILUX - with a clear focus on customers, internationalization and digitalization.



- 2 -

Pictures



[TRILUX_MichaelHuber_1] In July 2022, Michael Huber, General Manager and Chairman of the Supervisory Board of TRILUX, will take over 28 percent of the shares in the family-owned business.

Foto: TRILUX

About TRILUX

TRILUX SIMPLIFY YOUR LIGHT represents the most simple and reliable path to customised, energyefficient and future-capable lighting solutions. In the dynamic and increasingly complex lighting market, customers are provided with optimal advice, ideal orientation and perfect light. In order to ensure this claim TRILUX accesses a broad portfolio of technologies and services as well as efficient partners and companies within the TRILUX Group. The lighting specialist brings together individual components to create tailor-made complete solutions – always perfectly matched to customer requirements and the field of application. This allows complex and extensive projects to be simply and rapidly implemented from a single source. According to the principle of SIMPLIFY YOUR LIGHT, easy planning, installation and use is the focus of customer solutions in addition to quality and efficiency.

The TRILUX Group has six production locations in Europe and Asia and supports international customers with 30 subsidiaries and many sales partners. The Light division includes the brands of TRILUX SIMPLIFY YOUR LIGHT, Oktalite and Zalux. Associated companies include wtec, Crosscan, ICT and the online platform watt24. The Innovation Centre, as a division for research and development, bundles innovative power under the roof of TRILUX. The TRILUX Akademie has locations in Germany, Austria, the Netherlands, Belgium, the United Kingdom, France, Switzerland and the United Arab Emirates, and communicates expertise concerning themes, trends and new developments in the lighting sector. The company employs approximately 5,000 employees worldwide, with headquarters at Arnsberg in Germany.

For more information, visit <u>www.trilux.com</u>.

Press contact:

TRILUX Corporate Communications | Marketing Strategy Isabel Sabisch Matthias-Brüggen-Strasse 75 50829 Cologne Phone: +49 (0) 29 32.3 01 - 4945 Mail: isabel.sabisch@trilux.com FACTOR 3 AG TRILUX Press Agency Katja Jelinek Kattunbleiche 35 22041 Hamburg Phone: +49 (040) 67 94 46 - 6199 Mail: trilux@faktor3.de